
 

Academic Calendar 2024-2025 

Autumn Term 2024 - 2025 

Staff Return Monday 19th August 2024 

Term 1 starts Monday 26th August 2024 

Inductions days for all classes  Monday 26th and Tuesday 27th August 2024 

All classes start  Wednesday 28th August 

Staff Professional Development 

(no students) 

Monday 14th October 2024 

Half Term  Tuesday 15th – Friday 18th October 2024 

Commemoration Day Sunday 1st December 2024 (TBC) 

National Day  Monday 2nd and Tuesday 3rd December 2024 

(TBC) 

End of Term 1 Friday 13th December 2024 

Spring Term 2024 - 2025 

Term 2 starts  Monday 6th January 2025 

Staff Professional Development 

(no students) 

Monday 10th February 2025 

Half Term  Tuesday 11th – Friday 14th February 2025 

Ramadan commences  Friday 28th February 2025 (TBC) 

End of Term 2 Friday 21st March 2025 

Eid Al Fitr  Saturday 29th March – Tuesday 1st April 

2025 (TBC) 

Summer Term 2024 - 2025 

Term 3 starts Monday 7th April 2025 

Eid Al Adha Friday 6th – Sunday 8th June 2025 (TBC) 

Islamic New Year  Thursday 26th June 2025 (TBC) 

End of Term 3 Friday 27th  June 2025 (students) 

 Monday 30th June 2025 (staff) 

 

 



Events Calendar 2024-2025 

Autumn Term 2024 - 2025 

Prophet’s Birthday Sunday 15th September2024 

Halloween  Thursday 31st October 2024 

UAE Flag Day  Sunday 3rd  November 2024 

Bonfire Night  Tuesday 5th November 2024 

Diwali Friday 1st November 2024  

Thanksgiving Thursday 28th November 2024 

Commemoration Day Sunday 1st December 2024 

National Day  Monday 2nd and Tuesday 3rd December 2024 

(TBC) 

Spring Term 2024 - 2025 

Al Isra and Al Miraj  Monday 27th January 2025 (TBC) 

Chinese New Year (year of the 

Snake) 

Wednesday 29th January 2025 

Valentine’s Day  Friday 14th February 2025 

Ramadan  Friday 28th February 2025 (TBC) 

Pancake Day Tuesday 4th March 2025 

Holi Festival Friday 14th March 2025 

St Patrick’s Day  Monday 17th March 2025 

Nowruz Festival  Friday 21st March 2025 

Mother’s Day UAE Friday 21st March 2025 

Mother’s Day UK Sunday 30th March 2025 

Eid Al Fitr  Saturday 29th March – Tuesday 1st April 

2025 (TBC) 

Summer Term 2024 - 2025 

Easter  Sunday 20th April 2025 

Anzac Day Friday 25th April 2025 

Eid Al Adha  Friday 6th – Sunday 8th June 2025 (TBC) 

Father’s Day UK Sunday 15th June 2025 

Father’s Day UAE Saturday 21st June 2025 

Islamic New Year  Thursday 26th June 2025 (TBC) 

 

 


